

# 2024 NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE PAYROLL CONFERNCE ONE DAY CONFERENCE



The New Jersey Statewide Payroll *Conference* Committee is proud to announce that our 31<sup>st</sup> Annual New Jersey Statewide Payroll Conference will be held on **September 27, 2024** at the Hilton Garden Inn Springfield N.J. The Conference, which attracts <u>more than 100 Payroll and Human Resource professionals</u> from New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Delaware and Maryland, offers your business the unique opportunity to <u>promote</u> your products and services <u>directly</u> to your target market at a <u>reasonable</u> cost.

Thank you for your continued support of our profession throughout New Jersey and the surrounding states. And, more importantly-- thank you for considering becoming a sponsor of this year's conference. We hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely, The NJ Statewide Payroll Conference Committee https://www.njstatewidepayrollconf.org/

## **Sponsorships:**

Event Sponsorships Includes one vendor booth	Prices
Diamond Sponsor - Luncheon	SOLD
Platinum Sponsor - Website	\$4,000
Gold Sponsor - Breakfast	\$3,000
Silver Sponsor - PM Coffee Break	\$2,000
Silver Sponsor - Education Grant	SOLD
Silver Sponsor- Keynote Speaker	SOLD
Bronze Sponsor- Name Badges	SOLD

### Benefits:

- Inclusion in PowerPoint presentation that will highlight your company
- Placard advertising your logo posted throughout the Conference
- Individual placard for Event Sponsorships during the sponsorship event
- Recognition at sponsoring event by MC
- Advertisement of your company logo on the Conference website
- Advertisement of your company logo in the Conference brochure
- One free lunch
- Ability to attend workshops and earn RCHs



# 2024 NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE PAYROLL CONFERNCE ONE DAY CONFERENCE



# **Vendor Booths:**

Vendors	Prices
Table + one lunch	\$550
Additional lunch (per person)	\$ 50
Early registration discount (prior to July 31, 2023)	\$ -50

#### **Benefits**

- Inclusion in PowerPoint presentation that will highlight your company
- Placard advertising your logo posted throughout the Conference
- Advertisement of your company logo on the Conference website
- Advertisement of your company logo in the Conference brochure
- Vendor Booth for the entire day with electrical outlets
- One free lunch
- Ability to attend workshops and earn RCHs

Contact Information: Kenneth Klimik, & Karen Fink, Co-Vendor Chairpersons

Phone: Ken: (973) 896-9450 Karen: (908) 456-5391 Email: Ken: Kenneth.klimik@Bauschhealth.com

Karen: karen10@gmail.com

Please make your check payable to: NJSPC

Mail to: New Jersey Statewide Conference, A.P.A.

c/o Kenneth Klimik

P.O Box 5311 Somerset NJ 08875

# Registration is online (date not yet determined). Click the link to register

https://www.njstatewidepayrollconf.org

PayPal payment is requested

## **Discounted Hotel Rooms!**

Room Rate: \$180.00 per night plus tax and fees. To make reservations use this link:

https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/deeplink/?ctyhocn=EWRSPGI&groupCode=PAYRLL&arrivaldate=2024-09-26&departuredate=2024-09-27&cid=OM,WW.HILTONLINK.EN,DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT

O

Or please call 973-232-5300. Please provide the arrival/departure date and mention the code: PAYROLL OR NEW JERSEY STATE WIDE PAYROLL.

All packages should be sent no earlier than 3 days prior to the conference and should be sent to:

Hilton Garden Inn Springfield 304 Route 22 Springfield, N J 07081

Mark on Package(s): NJ State Payroll Conference and your company name

The New Jersey Statewide Payroll Conference is affiliated with the American Payroll Institute, Inc., (dba American Payroll Association) but is an autonomous and independent organization. American Payroll Institute, Inc. is not responsible for the liabilities, statements or activities of any of its affiliated chapters.